PUBLIC NOTICE
BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE
COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE FOR THE YEAR 2026

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act,
N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq., the Borough of New Providence does hereby notify the public
that meetings of the Mayor and Borough Council will be held at the municipal building
on the first floor, Council Chambers, 360 Elkwood Avenue, New Providence, NJ 07974
on the following dates and times per Resolution 2026-056 adopted by the Mayor and
Council on January 6, 2026. An opportunity shall be afforded to any person desiring to
be heard by the Mayor and Council to speak at all meetings aforesaid.

Meeting Date Time
Tuesday, January 6th— Organization Meeting 6:45 PM
Tuesday, January 27t — Regular Meeting 7:30 PM
Tuesday, February 10" — Regular Meeting 7:30 PM
Tuesday, February 24t — Regular Meeting 7:30 PM
Tuesday, March 10t — Regular Meeting 7:30 PM
Tuesday, March 24t — Regular Meeting 7:30 PM
Tuesday, April 14t — Regular Meeting 7:30 PM
Tuesday, April 28t — Regular Meeting 7:30 PM
Tuesday, May 12" — Regular Meeting 7:30 PM
Tuesday, May 26" — Regular Meeting 7:30 PM
Tuesday, June 9" — Regular Meeting 7:30 PM
Tuesday, June 23 — Regular Meeting 7:30 PM
Tuesday, July 14" — Regular Meeting 7:30 PM
Tuesday, August 11" — Regular Meeting 7:30 PM

Tuesday, September 81"~ Regular Meeting 7:30 PM



Tuesday, September 22" — Regular Meeting
Tuesday, October 13— Regular Meeting
Tuesday, October 27t — Regular Meeting
Tuesday, November 10t — Regular Meeting
Tuesday, November 24t — Regular Meeting
Tuesday, December 8" — Regular Meeting

Tuesday, December 22" — Regular Meeting

Denise Brinkofski
Borough Clerk
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